. UNOFFICIAL CQR¥7s341

57870026 4T 002 Fage § of 3
2001-07-02 14:07:252

‘:; — Cook County Recorder 5,50
“ E A
UUNﬁ B _091@578360
COO0K C -
RESORNER
CUGENE “GENE" MOORE
BRIDGEVIEW OFFIGE

MID AMERICA BANK, fsb.
LO.AN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT / ADDITIONAL ADVANCE
ADJUSTABLE RATE NOTE

Loan Number: 0950413241
Modification Fee: $950.00

Purpose of Modification:
RE-ESTABLISH INITIAL THREE YEAR TERM:.TQ MODIFY ORIGINAL MORTGAGE TO ALLOW FOR AN

ADDITIONAL ADVANCE OF FUNDS IN THE AMO(TWT OF $42,612.47; TO MODIFY PRINCIPAL AND
INTEREST FROM $1945.79 TO $2199.48.

This Loan Modification Agreement (hereinafter referred to as "Modification") made and entered into this
22ND dayof MAY ,2001 by and between Mlid America Bank, fsb. of the County of
DuPage and State of lllinois (FKA MidAmerica Federal Savings Ba:ik 'and hereinafter referred to as
( "MidAmerica") and EDWIN SCHROEDER, AN UNMARRIED PERSON

(hereinafter referred to collectively as “Borrowers”) shall affect the property located at
3930 N SOUTHPORT #35 CHICAGO, IL 60613 anid’legally described as follows:

UNIT 35 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE! COMMON ELEMENTS IN
3930 NORTH SOUTHPORT CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE/DEULARATION
RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 99033061, IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTIUN 20, TOWNSHIP
40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST CF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COQOK COUNTY. ILLINOIS.

PIN # 14201020491006

WHEREAS, MidAmerica has previously loaned the Borrower(s)the principal sum of
THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dollars ( $300,000.00 )
evidenced by a Adjustable Rate Note ("Note”) and Mortgage both dated FEBRUARY 9, 1999 said Morigage
having been recorded in the office of Recorder of Deeds of CO0K County, lllinois as Document Number

99151594 and said Note and Mortgage are incorporated into and made a part of this Modification;
M1288 2/98 Page 1 of 3




e, oo @ TS AL C P e
indebtedness; Il

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, and other good and valuable
consideration, -the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

\
Fri wn apr iy

It is agreed that as of the date of this Modification, the unpaid principal balance of said indebtedness is
Two Hundred Ninety-two Thousand, Seven Hundred Ninety And 36/100 ($292,790.36}.

The Note and Mortgage dated February 9, 1999 shall be medified to provide for an additional advance of funds
not to exceed the amount of Forty-two Thousand, Six Hundred Twelve And 47/100 {$42,612.47).

Mid America will fund an Additional Advance of Forty-two Thousand, Six Hundred Twelve And 47/100 (542,612.47)
which shall increase the unpaid principal balance of said indebtedness to Three Hundred Thirty-five Thousand,
Four Hundred Two And 83/100 ($335,402.83).

The Borrowers do hereby amend and modify the Note and Mortgage described above by specifically amending
Section 2 (Interest), Secticn 3 (Payments), And Section 4 (Interest Rate And Monthly Payment Changes) of the

Note as follows:
Lo A

As of May 1, 2001, the modified interest rate on the loan will be sﬂjﬁ% until the next interest rate Change
Date.

The adjustable interest: xrate may change on the first day of May 1, 2004, and on that day every 12th month
thereaftéF. Each daté ca which the adjustable rate could -change~is“called a "Change Date". The interest
rate the Borrowers are ram'ired to pay at the next Change Date will not be greater than &.75% or less than
4.75%. Thereafter, Borrowes interest rate will never be increased or decreased on any single Change Date by
more than Two percentage poidit/i(2.00%)from the rate of interest the Borrowers have been paying for the
preceding twelve months. The/Lorrowers interest rate will never be greater than 12.75%. Calculation of
changes in the interest rate shall be according to the terms of the Note.

The principal and interest payment paseZ-on the rate indicated above will be $2199.48. The Borrowers shall
make the new modified payments on the firct day of each month beginning on June 1, 2001.

It is agreed that all sums owed under the NMute will be paid no later than March 1, 2029 ("the Maturity Date")
and the Maturity Date under all the Loan Dolureris will be deemed March 1, 2029. To the extent the terms,
conditions and provisions of this Modificatior’ iiffer from or are inconsistent with the Note, Mortgage or
other Loan Documents executed by the Borrowers, the~terms, conditions and provisicns of this Modification
shall control and govern. : !

In all respects, said Note and Mortgage shall remain in full force and effect, and the undersigned promises to pay
said indebtedness as herein stated and to perform all of the obligations of said Mortgage contract, as herein revised.

Executed, sealed and delivered this 22nd day of __May . 2001
BORROWER(S)
vf"’"“x_‘,
‘EDWIN SCHRCEDER?
I
By: By:

M1298 2/98 Page 2 of 3




. UNOFFICIAL CQR¥sz4a.., .., .

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) )SS
COUNTY OF )

THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that
EDWIN SCHROEDER '

whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and that  he

signed and delivered the said instrument as  HIS free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: EMMLM

COFFICIAL SEAL”

, ;

' MARAUINE SCOTT

WMCuhne. $ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINGIS

Mame (Typed or Printed) :; MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/31/2004
[

" My Commissior Expifes: /0 -3/ -c’;OUU/

LENDER:

MID AMERIA BANK, fsb.: @w
g g_’
v

* STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) SS
COUNTY OF )
THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said ccuriy and state aforesaid, do hereby c;gify, that
LINDA 4§ CEND , persnrzily known to me to be the 7T
Vice  President of Mid America Bank, fsb, a qatiocnal banking corporation and

, the Asst.~Scrretary of said corporation and
personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subicibsed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as such.. Vice President and
Asst. Secretary they signed and delivered the said instrument as the = Vice President and Asst.
Secretary of said corporation and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affivad thereto, pursuant to
authority, given by the Board of Directors of said corporation as their free and voluntary act, and asrthé\free and

voluntary act anﬂ)deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein etforth.
/

e e el el o o B e e e

My Commission Expires: ,‘/chﬁ; éf
4

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
Kenneth Koranda, President Mid America Bank, fsb.

Mid America Bank, fsb, 1823 Centre. Point Circle

1823 Centre Point Circle, P.O. Box 3142 P.O. Box 3142

Naperville, lllinois 60566-7142 Naperville, Hlinois 60566-7142

M1298 2/98 Pages 3 of 3




UNOFFICIAL COPY




